NOV 0 6 21

11-12-2003

Docket No.: 1-24404

ILS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1695 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	
<i>Tab settings</i> → → ▼ 102597	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Francis Cazier Thierry Delort Bertrand Duval Gilles Hoessler	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: AGCO, S.A.  Address: Avenue Blaise Pascal
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	City: Beauvais State/Prov.:  Country: FRANCE ZIP: 60026  Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  Patent Application No. Filing date  10/413,464 April 14, 2003	the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard S. MacMillan  Registration No. 30,085  Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC  One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
720 Water Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Toledo State/Prov.: Ohio Country: USA ZIP: 43604	13-0005  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Richard S. MacMillan  November 6, 2003  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	

10413464 1/10/2003 ECOOPER 00000241 130005 40.00 DA

01 FC:8021

all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Received from < > at 11/6/03 3:45:22 PM [Eastern Standard Time]

Page 2 Docket No.: 1-24404

Patent Application No.: 10/413,464 Filed: April 14, 2003

## **CONTINUATION OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

## Item 1. Name of conveying party(ies):

5. Patrick Lorriette

## Item 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Renault Agriculture, S. A. Address: 7 rue Dewoitine BP n° 92 City: Velizy-Villacoublay Cedex

Country: France

Zip: 78141

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS FRANCIS CAZIER, of 24 rue Prud'homme, 60690 La Neuville sur Oudeuil, France, THIERRY DELORT, of 8bis impasse Ernest Mercier, 60130 Saint Just en Chaussee, France, BERTRAND DUVAL, of 82 rue du Centre, 76590 Sainte Foy, France, GILLESHOESSLER, of Le Pitrolas - 38570 Moretel de Mailles, France, and PATRICK LORRIETTE, of 6, rue de l'Hermitage, 60840, Catenoy, France (ASSIGNOR) has invented and owns an invention entitled "LOAD SENSING HYDRAULIC SYSTEM" for which an application for United States Patent was filed on April 14, 2003 as Serial No. 10/413,464; and

WHEREAS, AGCO, S.A. of Avenue Blaise Pascal, 60026 Beauvais, France and RENAULT AGRICULTURE, S.A., of 7 rue Dewoitine BP n° 92, 78141 Velizy-Villacoublay Cedex, France (ASSIGNEE) are each desirous of acquiring an undivided one-half interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to all Patents or similar protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would

conflict with this assignment and sale. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, and said Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	Date: 73-07-03
FRANCIS CAZIER	
	Date: 28/07/2003
Witness	
3300	Date: 25/07/03
Witness	
	Date: 03/09/03
THIERRY DELORT	220.
0000	Date: 28/04/8003
Witness	
	Date: 23/07/03
Witness	

Date: 25/07/03 Date: 21/09/03 Date: 23/07/03 Date: 23/07/2003 Date: 23/07/2003 Date: 25/07/03

**RECORDED: 11/06/2003**